



2026:DHC:6426-DB

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2023 CM APPL. 64672/2023

SANJAY ARORA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam
Seth, Ms. Mona, Ms. Shishu Kumar
and Mr. Sushil Kumar, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Adv. for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

15.04.2024

1. The learned counsel appearing for the MCD seeks time to file a counter-affidavit clearly addressing the issues raised in the petition – including the reasons why the possession of the site allocated to the petitioner cannot be handed to him. The affidavit currently filed appears to make general submissions without addressing the issues regarding the particular site allotted to the petitioner.
2. Let the affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
3. List on 27.05.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 15, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any