



2026:DHC:6426-DB

\$~28, 31 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16056/2023, CM APPL. 44026/2024, 64618/2023

SH NARAYAN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv. for MCD.
Ms, Surbhi Soni, Advocate for R-2.

31

+ W.P.(C) 15615/2023 CM APPL. 62570/2023 CM APPL. 31860/2024

SMT NEELU ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Mr. Sharad
Pandey and Ms. Shweta Singh,
Advocates for MCD.
Ms, Surbhi Soni, Advocate for R-2.

32

+ W.P.(C) 16049/2023 CM APPL. 64549/2023 CM APPL. 64551/2023

MR. RAJEEV CHABRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv. for MCD.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advocates for
GNCTD.

33

+ W.P.(C) 16070/2023 CM APPL. 64669/2023

MR. AJAY KHANNAPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.



2026:DHC:6426-DB

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advocates for GNCTD.
Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Standing Counsel for MCD.

34

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2023 CM APPL. 64672/2023

SANJAY ARORAPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, Standing Counsel for MCD.
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Advocate for R-2.

35

+ W.P.(C) 16073/2023 CM APPL. 64677/2023 CM APPL. 31963/2024

MR. MANOJ PARADHNANIPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun Ruhil and Mr. Gaurav, Advocates.
Ms. Puja Kalra, SC with Mr. Virendra Singh, Advocate for MCD.

36

+ W.P.(C) 16119/2023 CM APPL. 64801/2023 CM APPL. 43690/2024

SMT RATNA DEVIPetitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shweta Priya, Adv. for MCD.



2026:DHC:6426-DB

Ms, Surbhi Soni, Advocate for R-2.

37

+ W.P.(C) 1628/2024 CM APPL. 6717/2024 CM APPL. 6718/2024 CM APPL. 31965/2024

SHRI RISHI ANAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Ms. Shilpa Ohri, Adv. for MCD.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advocates for
GNCTD.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Mr. Shagun Ruhil
and Mr. Gaurav, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru is engaged in larger Bench.
2. List on 08.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 02, 2024

at