



2026:DHC:6426-DB

\$~100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2023, CM APPL. 64672/2023

SANJAY ARORA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Ms. Poonam Seth
and Ms. Mona, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, SC, MCD.
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog and Ms.
Surbhi Soni, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **08.08.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 04.09.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 08, 2024/cl