



\$~27 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16049/2023, CM APPLs. 64549/2023 & 64551/2023**
MR. RAJEEV CHABRAPetitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, SC with Ms.
Shilpa Ohri, Advocate for R/MCD.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advocate for
R/GNCTD.

(28)

+ **W.P.(C) 16070/2023 & CM APPL. 64669/2023**
MR. AJAY KHANNAPetitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, SC with Ms.
Shilpa Ohri, Advocate for R/MCD.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advocate for
R/GNCTD.

(29)

+ **W.P.(C) 16071/2023 & CM APPL. 64672/2023**
SANJAY ARORAPetitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through Ms. Tajinder Viridi, SC with Ms.
Shilpa Ohri, Advocate for R/MCD.
Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, SPC with
Ms. Shreya Mittal and Ms. Nandita



Mishra, Advocates for R/Delhi Police.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:10 P.M. Considering that there is a Special Division Bench today, it is not possible to take up the matters for hearing.
3. List on 09th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 23, 2025

v